City of Grangeville

Building Permit Fee Schedule

Master Fee Schedule

Effective 1/7/2019

Project Building Plan Fee Project Building Plan Fee Project Building Plan Fee
Valuation Permit Fee 40% Valuation Permit Fee 40% Valuation Permit Fee 40%
Under 1,201 S 1500] 5 6.00| 42,001 -43,000 $ 57355]s - 2294 91,001 - 92,000 5 937.75| $375.10
1,201 - 1,300 $  4790| § 19.16 | 43,001 - 44,000 $ 583.65| $ 233.46 92,001 - 93,000 S 944.75 | $377.90
1,301- 1,400 S [ BEE 20.38 | 44,001 - 45,000 S 593.75| S 237.50 93,001 - 94,000 S 951.75| $ 380.70
1,401 - 1,500 $ 5400 S 21.60 | 45,001 - 46,000 $ 603.85| S 241.54 94,001 - 95,000 S 958.75| S 383.50
1,501 - 1,600 S Hrzosl . S 22.82| 46,001 -47,000 $ 613.95| $ 24558 95,001 - 96,000 s 965.75| $ 386.30
1,601 - 1,700 S 6010 $ 24.04 | 47,001 - 48,000 $ 62405| $ 249.62 96,001 - 97,000 S 972.75| $389.10
1,701 - 1,800 S e85 % 25.26 | 48,001 - 49,000 S lesaas LIRS 253160 97,001 - 98,000 S 979.75/| . $391.90
1,801 - 1,900 5 66.20 $ 26.48 | 49,001-50,000 S  644.25 S 257.70 98,001 - 99,000 S 986.75 $394.70
1,901 - 2,000 S—=—60.25'| =% 27.70| 50,001 -51,000 S TeS075 1S 26020 99,001 - 100,000 S 993.75 | $ 397.50
2,001 - 3,000 $ 8325 $ 33.30| 51,001-52,000 $ 657.75| S 263.10
3,001 - 4,000 S a7ps) - g 38.90| 52,001 -53,000 S 664751 S| 265.90
4,001 - 5,000 $ 11125 S 44.50 [ 53,001 - 54,000 S 67175 $ 268.70
5,001 - 6,000 SEPsAS =% 50.10 | 54,001 - 55,000 SLE78:75 |, IS—27250
6,001 - 7,000 $ 139.25 S 55.70 [ 55,001 - 56,000 $ 685.75 S  274.30
7,001 - 8,000 S 11453255 61.30 | 56,001 -57,000 $ iB9275 S 27210
8,001 - 9,000 $ 167.25| $ 66.90 | 57,001 - 58,000 $ 699.75| $ 279.90 100,001 - 500,000
9,001 - 10,000 $—qg1as5]| 3 72.50 | 58,001 -59,000 $ 706775 | St ona0 ($993.75 for the first $100,000
10,001-11,000 | $ 195.25| $  78.10| 59,001 -60,000 $ 713.75| $  285.50 plus $5.60 for each additional
11,001-12,000 | $ 209.25| $  83.70| 60,001-61,000 S8 72075/ 0= 28830 $1,000 or fraction thereof) x .40
12,001 - 13,000 s 223.25| & 89.30| 61,001 -62,000 s 727.75| S 291.10
13,001 - 14,000 S oayosl S 94.90 | 62,001 - 63,000 ¢ 73475 & 293.90
14,001 - 15,000 $ 251.25 $ 100.50| 63,001 - 64,000 S 74175 S 296.70
15,001 - 16,000 $ 26525| S 106.10| 64,001-65,000 $ 748.75| S  299.50
16,001 - 17,000 $ 279.25| $ 111.70| 65,001 -66,000 $ 755.75| $ 302.30
17,001 - 18,000 $ 1293.25| S 117.30| 66,001-67,000 S 576275 S 30540
18,001 - 19,000 $ 307.25| $ 122.90| 67,001-68,000 $ 769.75| $  307.90 500,001 - 1,000,000
19,001 - 20,000 S=—a21.25 S 128.50 68,001 - 69,000 S 776.75 S 310.70 ($3,233.75 for the first $500,000
20,001 - 21,000 $ 335.25 $ 134.10| 69,001-70,000 $ 783.75 $  313.50 plus $4.75 for each additional
21,001-22,000 | $ 349.25| $ 139.70| 70,001-71,000 $ 79075| $ 31630 $1,000 or fraction thereof) x .40
22,001 - 23,000 $ 363.25| $ 14530 71,001-72,000 $ 79775 $ 319.10
23,001 - 24,000 $ 377.25| $ 150.90| 72,001- 73,000 S0 80475 s - 32190
24,001 - 25,000 $ 391.25| $ 156.50( 73,001-74,000 $ 81175 $ 324.70
25,001 - 26,000 $ 401.85| $ 160.74| 74,001-75,000 S L8188 75| 2SR 232750
26,001 - 27,000 $ 411.95| $ 164.78| 75,001-76,000 $ 82575| S 330.30
27,001 - 28,000 S 42205| $ 168.82| 76,001-77,000 S a3 9o NS - - 33310
28,001 - 29,000 S 43215 $ 172.86| 77,001-78,000 S 839.75 $  335.90
29,001 - 30,000 S 44225 $ 176.90| 78,001-79,000 S 846.75 S%+ 338.70 1,000,001 -and up
30,001-31,000 | $ 452.35| $ 18094 79,001 -80,000 $ 85375 ¢ 34150 ($5,608.75 for the first 51,000,000
plus $3.65 for each additional
31,001 - 32,000 S 462.45| S 18498 80,001 -81,000 S 860.75| S 344.30 $1,000 or fraction thereof) x .40
32,001 - 33,000 $ 47255| $ 189.02| 81,001-82,000 $ 867.75| S 347.10
33,001 - 34,000 $ 48265| S 193.06| 82,001-83,000 $ 874.75| $ 349.90
34,001 - 35,000 $ 492.75| $ 197.10( 83,001 -84,000 $ 881.75| S 352.70
35,001 - 36,000 $ 502.85| $ 201.14| 84,001-85,000 ¢ 8887s| $ 35550
36,001 - 37,000 § 512.95| $ 205.18| 85,001-86,000 $ 895.75| $ 358.30
37,001 - 38,000 $ 523.05| $ 209.22| 86,001-87,000 S 90275 | 5 36140
38,001 - 39,000 § 533.15| $ 213.26| 87,001-88,000 $ 909.75| $  363.90
39,001 - 40,000 $ 54325 S 217.30| 88,001-89,000 $ 916.75| $ 366.70
40,001 - 41,000 $ 553.35| $ 221.34| 89.001-90,000 $ 923.75| $  369.50
41,001 - 42,000 $ 563.45| S 225.38| 90,001-91,000 $ 930.75| $ 372.30 Revised: 2/2013
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Building Permits

Electrical Code Violation: Minimum fine

$25.00

Electrical Code Violation: Maximum fine

$100.00

Work started without a building permit

Building permit fee is doubled

Business Regulations

Bill Posting and Handbills: Application license fee $25.00
Solicitation license - 1 day $75.00
Solicitation license - 1 year $300
Fine for violation of door to door solicitation Fine not to exceed $300.00
Nonresident Merchant Application Fee $2.50
Nonresident Merchant: License Fee $100.00
Nonresident Merchant: Surety Bond $1,000.00
Junk Shop, Pawnbrokers and Secondhand Stores License Fee $10.00
Private Security Services: Annual License Fee $25.00
Private Security Services: Cash Bond Requirement $15,000.00

Taxicab: Liability Insurance Requirement

$300,000.00 Minimum

Taxicab Inspection fee

$25.00 per inspection

Trailer courts and Trailer Coaches License fee

$25.00 per year plus an
additional $5.00 per year for
each unit site over the minimum
number of 5

Sidewalk construction permit to be paid with building permit

$2.00/lineal foot

Fine for violation of trees and shrubbery Chapter

Fine not to exceed $300.00

Dog & Cat Licenses and Fees

Fine for the deposit of feces within or upon city parks $300.00
Dog or Cat License purchased January 1 - April 1 $10.00
Dog or Cat License purchased January 1 - April 1 and Spayed or neutered $5.00
Dog or Cat Replacement tag $3.00
[Dog or Cat License late fee if purchased after April 1 $15.00
First impound licensed dog or cat $15.00
First impound unlicensed dog or cat $30.00
Second impound licensed dog or cat $50.00
Second impound unlicensed dog or cat $65.00
Third impound licensed dog or cat $75.00
Third impound unlicensed dog or cat $95.00
Fourth impound licensed dog or cat $100.00
Fourth impound unlicensed dog or cat $115.00
Daily board fee for dog or cat in the pound $6.00
Kennel fee per application $100.00

Unless otherwise stated, the penalty for first offense

$25 minimum plus court costs

Unless otherwise stated, the penalty for second offense

$75 minimum plus court costs

Unless otherwise stated, the penalty for third offense

$300 minimum plus court costs

Garbage

Residential mechanical carts $19.10
Administration cost per residential account $1.50
Extra residential mechanical cart up to a maximum of 4 $19.10
Commercial mechanical cart $28.65
Additional commercial mechanical cart $23.50
Solid waste contractor's fee per account $1.50
Refuse collection bond $25,000.00
Fine for violation of Ttitle 7 Chapter 1 Not to exceed $1,000.00
Performance Bond for contractor $25,000.00
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General Administration

General penalty for a violation of city code $300.00 Maximum
One day of jail time for each
Default on payment of Fine five dollars of such fine
Driving while intoxicated $300.00
Mayor authorized reward for arrest & conviction of a person violating City Code $100.00

Health and Sanitation
Tall Grass & Weeds: Administrative Fee 15% of the total expenses
Fine for violation of Title 7 Chapter 5: Human Burial $1,000.00 maximum

Library Fees

Nonresident library card $30.00
Replacement library card $3.00
Copies: Black & White $0.25
Copies: Color $1.00
Overdue Fines: Print Material $0.25
Overdue Fines: Late audio book/DVD fee per day $1.00
Lost Material: Hardover List price + $5.00
Lost Material: Paperbacks List price + $3.00
Lost Material: Periodicals List price + $1.00
Used Book Sale: Hardcover $0.50
Used Book Sale: Paperbacks $0.25
Art In the Park: One day booth 10'x10' $45.00
Art In the Park: One day booth 10'x20' $90.00
Art In the Park: Two day booth 10'x10' $70.00
Art In the Park: Two day booth 10'x20' $140.00

Liquor, Beer and Wine Licenses

Beer: Bottled beer sold and not consumed on premises $50.00
Beer: Beer consumed on premises $100.00
Beer: License transfer fee $25.00
Beer: Bottled beer sold and not consumed on premises for 1/1/02-1/31/03 only $54 17
Beer: Beer consumed on premises for 1/1/02-1/31/03 only $108.34
Liquor and Wine: Liquor and wine by drink $562.50
Liquor and Wine: License transfer fee $25.00
Liquor and Wine: Liquor and wine by drink for 1/1/02-1/31/03 only $609.38
Wine: Wine by package (not consumed on premises) $50.00

$100.00 per year or prorated for

Wine: Wine by the drink the actual months of issuance
Wine: License transfer fee $25.00
Wine: Wine by package (not consumed on premises) for 1/1/02-1/31/03 only $108.34
Wine: Wine by the drink for 1/1/02-1/31/03 only $108.34

Motor Vehicle and Traffic

Violations for Bicycles and Human Powered Conveyances: First Offense $48.00
Violations for Bicycles and Human Powered Conveyances: Subsequent convictions $100.00
Violation of Traffic Regulations: First Offense $57.00
Violation of Traffic Regulations: Subsequent convictions $100.00
Fine for parking a vehicle for sale on Main Street or in Heritage Square for more than 3

cumulative hours in any 24 hour period Not to exceed $1,000.00
City Hall parking violation: Any person parking longer than allowed, First Offense $52.00
City Hall parking violation: Any person parking longer than allowed, subsequent offense $100.00
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Violations of UTV codes: First offense $75.00
Violations of UTV codes: Subsequent offense $100.00
Violations of Truck parking $100.00

Police Regulations

Violations of general offenses - Title 6 Chapter 1

Not to exceed $300.00

Fireworks permit

$10.00

Fireworks penalty/unlawful possession

Not to exceed $300.00

Market or salvage value is less

Disposal of junked vehicle or abandoned personal property than $10.00

Sewer Service & Fees

Sewer connection or sewer retap $500.00
$2,860.00 per equivalent

Equity Buy In - Sewer residence

25% of the current sewer buy in
must be paid for each lot in the

Sewer Equity Buy In: Partial Deferred Payment Schedule on a subdivision subdivision
Pavement cutting fee for sewer connection or retap $2.50 per square foot
Sewer basic rate per month $42.18
Outside sewer basic rate per month $84.36

Sewer Usage rate

4.53 cents per cubic foot

Sewer Usage rate outside

9.06 cents per cubic foot

Sewer Vacancy for a multi-facility or residential rental unit

Sewer base rate is half the
normal rate

50% reduction in sewer base
rate when facility is not open for
busineses. No reduction in May -

Seasonal recreational vehicle camping area or campground with one sewer connection October.
Delinguent utility bill $5.00 per bill per month
WWTP Lab fees for water testing $70.00
WWTP Dumping fee - grey water $.35 per gallon
WWTP Dumping fee - sludge water $.35 per gallon
WWTP Annual Capacity Fee to dump at WWTP $250.00 per year
WWTP Compost $15.00 per yard
Snowhaven

Ticket Prices - Daily

Ski - Day Pass (10-4pm)-(1-9pm when open) $19.00
Ski - 1/2 day (1pm-4pm) $17.00
Ski - Night (4pm-9pm) $17.00
Ski - Day - Senior (10-4pm) $17.00
Ski - 1/2 day - Senior (1-4pm) $13.00
Ski - Group $17.00
Ski - One Trip up $3.00
Ski - Marathon Pass (Day & Night) $27.00
Ski - Upgrade Ski Pass to Marathon (Day & Night) $10.00
Ski & Tubing - Combo Pass (Day) $27.00
Ski & Tubing - Upgrade Combo Pass to Marathon $10.00
Tubing - 1 hour $9.00
Tubing - 2 hour $13.00
Tubing - All day $20.00
Tubing - Additional Hours $5.00
Tubing - 2 hour group pass (4) $44.00
Tubing - single ride $3.00
Tubing - Food Drive Special $11.00

Passes/Punch Cards
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Tubing Punch Card

$100.00

Tubing Punch Card $200.00
Ski - Punch Card - 10 passes $170.00
Ski - Family Season Pass (skiing & Tubing) $650.00
Ski - Employee Season Pass - additional $50.00
Lesson Prices

Ski - Lessons - Private 1 hr $20.00
Ski - Lessons - Semi-private (2 people 1hr) $17.00
Ski - Lessons - Group or Class (3+) 1/5 hrs $15.00
Ski - Lessons - 3 week lesson Package $150.00
School Rates

School Rate - Ski - All day $17.00
School Rate - Tubing - All day $17.00
School Rate - Combo (Ski & Tubing) $20.00
Rental Prices

Adult Package (12 & Older): skis,boots & Poles OR Snowboard & Boots - Full Day $18.00
Adult Package (12 & Older): skis,boots & Poles OR Snowboard & Boots - Half Day $16.00
Youth Package (11 & under): skis,boots & poles OR Snowboard & Boots - Full Day $16.00
Youth Package (11 & under): skis,boots & poles OR Snowboard & Boots - Half Day $14.00
Youth Full Season Package (11 & under) $80.00
Individual Items (All Ages): Skis, Snowboard or boots - Full Day $13.00
Individual Items (All Ages): Skis, Snowboard or boots - Half Day $11.00
Poles $6.00
Helmets $6.00
School Rental Rate $12.00
Subdivisions

Subdivision: Preliminary plat application fee $100.00

Subdivision: Final plat review

$240.00 plus 5.00 per lot

Subdivision: Inspection fee for engineering

The greater of 1% or actual
construction cost and inspection
fees incurred by the City

Subdivision: Performance bond to warranty the improvements for a period of two years
from the time the City accepts the system as complete

20% of the construction costs to
enforce and fund the warranty

Subdivision: Surety bond to provide a financial guarantee of performance in lieu of the

110% of the total estimated cost
for completing construction of
the specified public

actual installation of required public improvements improvements
Swimming Pool

Pool User Fees

Student General $3.25
Adult General $4.00
Student Night $2.75
Adult Night $3.50
Lap Swim $3.50
Group Lesson $35.00
Private Lesson $15.00
Individual Season Pass - In City $65.00
Individual Season Pass - Outside City $75.00
Family Season Pass - In City (up to 6 immediate family members) $150.00
Family Season Pass - Outside City (up to 6 immediate family members) $175.00
Additional Family Season Pass (for each immediate family member over 6) $25.00
Punch Card $50.00
Shower $4.00

Lifeguard Class Sponsored by City - City of Grangeville Employee
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Lifeguard Certification $100.00
Lifeguard Re-certification $50.00
CPR $40.00
Lifeguard Class Sponsored by City - Non-City Employee
Lifeguard Certification $150.00
Lifeguard Re-certification $100.00
CPR $50.00
Water Service & Fees
Water connection fee: standard 3/4 inch and under $500.00
$500.00 plus labor and
Water connection fee: larger than standard 3/4 inch materials

Pavement cutting fee for water connection or retap

$2.50 per square foot

Water Equity buy in fee

$1540.00 per equivalent
residence

After hours cut in or cut off fee

$15.00

Water base rate: 260 cubic feet or under

$17.85 per month

Water overage rate: 261 cubic feet or over

$1.91 per hundred cubic feet

2003 revenue bond retirement fee

$15.00 per month

Qutside city limits water base rate: 260 cubic feet or under

$35.70 per month

Outside city limits water overage rate: 261 cubic feet or over

$3.82 per hundred cubic feet

Delinquent utility bill

$5.00 per bill per month

Demand rate 1"

$1.058 per month

Demand rate 1 1/2"

$2.521 per month

Demand rate 2"

$5.427 per month

Demand rate 2" fire standpipe

$2.328 per month

Demand rate 3"

$13.183 per month

Demand rate 4" through 4 " meter

$26.44 per month

Hang tag fee $25.00
Reconnection Fee: Fee to restore water services after shut off $25.00
Equal to the out of city water
Bulk Water Rate rate
Bulk Rate: water bond retirement fee $15.00
Bulk Rate: Set up fee for a remote hook up to a city fire hydrant $50.00
Discontinued Service: Reconnection after services have been discontinued for 3/4 inch
or 1 inch service $500.00
Discontinued Service: Reconnection after services have been discontinued for 1
1/2inch or 2 inch service $1,000.00
Penalty violation: sprinkling/irrigation of water when restricted $2.00 for each offense
Theft of service and interference with water system $300.00 fine

Well drilling: Filing fee for a permit to drill a well in the area of city impact

$100.00 per application

$10,000.00 per application

Well drilling: Bond for a permit to drill 2 well in the area of impact

Zoning

Violations in regards to area of impact $500.00 fine
Nonconforming use assessed value limit Less than $100.00
Variance application fee $100.00
Conditional use application fee $100.00
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